
 

St Gabriel Convent School    

 School’s Annual Calendar (Session 2025-26) 

Date Day Details Of Activities (Scholastic And Co –Scholastic) 

24 March 2025 Monday New Academic Session 2025-26 

27 March 2025 Thursday World Theatre Day 

31 March 2025 Monday Id-Ul-Fitr(Holiday) 

2 April 2025 Wednesday World  Autism Awareness Day 

4 April 2025 Friday International Day For Mine Awareness 

5 April 2025 Saturday Magic Show & No Bag Day 

6 April 2025 Sunday Ram Navami 

7 April 2025 Monday World Health Day 

10 April 2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti(Holiday) 

10 April 2025 Thursday World Homeopathy Day 

11 April 2025 Friday National  Safe Motherhood,   National  Pet Day 

14 April 2025 Monday Dr. B . R  Ambedkar Jayanti   (Holiday) 

18 April 2025 Friday Good Friday ( Holiday) 

19 April 2025 Saturday World  Liver Day 

19 April 2025 Saturday Holy Saturday (Holiday) 

21 April 2025 Monday Civil Service Day 

22 April 2025 Tuesday Earth Day, Poetry And Slogan, Writing Competition 

23 April 2025 Wednesday World Book Day And Copyright Day 

24 April 2025 Thursday National Panchayatiraj Day 

25 April 2025 Friday World Malaria Day 

26 April 2025 Saturday World Intellectual Property Day 

27 April 2025 Sunday World Veterinary Day 

29 April 2025 Tuesday International Dance Day 

30 April 2025 Wednesday Ayushman Bharat Diwas 

1 May 2025 Thursday International Labour Day, Principals’ Day 

2 May 2025 Friday World Asthma Day 

3 May 2025 Saturday Press Freedom Day 

3 May 2025-15 May 

2025 

Saturday-Thursday I Periodic Assessment 

7 May 2025 Wednesday World Athletics Day 

8 May 2025 Thursday World Red Cross Day, World Thalassemia Day 

10 May 2025 Saturday Mother’s Day Celebration, Hindi Poem Writing Competition 

11  May 2025 Sunday Mother’s Day 

12 May 2025 Monday Buddha Purima 

15 May 2025 Thursday International Day Of The Family 

17 May 2025 Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting 

19 May 2025-18 June 

2025 

Monday-Wednesday Summer Break(Class Nur-VIII) 

20 May 2025-30 

May2025 

Tuesday-Friday Summer Camp 

22 May 2025 Thursday International Day For Biological Diversity 

24 May 2025 Saturday Commonwealth Day 

31 May 2025 Saturday Anti-Tobacco Day 

Presentation Of Summer Camp 

1 June 2025 Sunday World Milk Day 



 

02 June -19 June 

2025 

Monday –

Wednesday 
Summer Break  (IX To XII) 

3 June 2025 Tuesday World Bicycle Day 

4 June 2025 Wednesday International Day Of Innocent Children Victims Of 

Aggression 

5 June 2025 Thursday World Environment Day 

7 June 2025 Saturday Eid-ul-Zuha(Bakrid) 

World Food Safety Day 

8 June 2025 Sunday World Ocean Day, World Brain Tumour Day 

12 June 2025 Thursday Anti-Child Labour Day 

13 June 2025 Friday International Albinism Awareness Day 

14 June 2025 Saturday World Blood Donor Day 

15 June 2025 Sunday World Wind Day,Father’s Day 

19 June 2025 Thursday School Re Opens (Nur-XII) 

20 June 2025 Friday World Refugee Day 

21 June 2025 Saturday International Day Of Yoga, World Music Day, World 

Hydrography Day 

23 June 2025 Monday United Nations Public Service Day, International Olympic 

Day 

26 June 2025 Thursday International Day Against Drug Abuse And Illicit 

Trafficking 

1 July 2025 Tuesday Doctor’s Day 

05 July 2025 Saturday Interhouse English Reading Competition   

Yellow Day Celebration (Pre Primary) 

6 July 2025 Sunday Moharram 

3
rd

  Week Of  July  II Periodic Assessment 

11 July 2025 Friday World Population Day 

25 July 2025 Friday Founders’  Day 

28 July 2025 Monday World Hepatitis Day 

31 July 2025 Thursday Parent Teacher Meeting 

8 August 2025 Friday Rakhi Making Competition And Vrikshashabandhan 

9 August 2025 Saturday Rakshabandhan 

Quit India Day, International Day Of The World’s 

Indigenous People 

12 August 2025 Tuesday International Youth Day 

15 August 2025 Friday Independence Day Of India 

16 August 2025 Saturday Janamashtmi 

3
rd

 Week Of August ---- III Periodic Assessment 

29 August 2025 Friday National  Sports Day 

30 August 2025 Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting 

2 September 2025 Tuesday Coconut Day 

05 September 2025 Friday Teachers’ Day 

Eid-E-Milad(Holiday) 

8 September 2025 Monday International Literacy Day 

13 September 2025 Saturday Hindi Diwas Celebration 

14 September 2025 Sunday Hindi Diwas 

15 September 2025 Monday Engineers’ Day, International Day Of Democracy 

16 September 2025 Tuesday World Ozone Day, International Day For Preservation 
3

rd
 Week Of September ---- Half Yearly Examination 

21 September 2025 Sunday Alzheimer’s Day, Day  For Peace And Non-Violence (UN) 



 

23 September 2025 Tuesday International Day Of Sign Languages 

24 September 2025 Wednesday World Rivers Day 

30 September 2025 Tuesday Blessed Day 

2 October 2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti, International Day Of Non-Violence And Lal 

Bahadur Shashtri ,  

Dusherra(Holiday)  

4 October 2025 Saturday World Animal Welfare Day 

Parent Teacher Meeting And Showing Of Copies 

8 October 2025 Wednesday Indian Air Force Day 

9 October 2025 Thursday World Post Office Day 

10 October 2025 Friday World Mental Health Day 

11 October 2025 Saturday International Day Of Girl Child 

15 October 2025 Wednesday World Students’ Day And Birth Anniversary Of Dr Apj 

Abdul Kalam 

Essay Writing Competition 

16 October 2025 Thursday World Food Day 

22 & 23 October 

2025 

Wednesday-

Thursday 
Diwali Holidays 

30 October 2025 Thursday Inter House Speech Competition  

31 October 2025 Friday Parent Teacher Meeting  

National Unity Day  

5 November 2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jyanti(Holiday) 

World Tsunami Day 

2
nd

 Week Of 

November 

------ I Periodic Assessment Term II 

14 November 2025 Friday Children’s Day, Diabetes Day 

24 November 2025 Monday Guru  Teg Bahadur   (Holiday), Saheed Diwas 

26 November 2025 Wednesday National Constitution Day 

29 November 2025 Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting 

2 December 2025 Tuesday National Pollution Control Day 

3 December 2025 Wednesday World Day Of The Handicapped 

4 December 2025 Thursday Indian Navy Day 

7 December 2025 Sunday Indian Armed Forces Flag Day 

10 December 2025 Wednesday Human Rights Day 

11 Dec- 20  Dec 2025 Thursday-Saturday Culmination Activity  

15 December 2025 Monday Collection Of Class XII Board Practical Files (All Subjects) 

2
nd

 Week Of 

December 

---- II Periodic Assessment Term II 

16 December 2025 Tuesday Vijay Diwas (Inter Class Slogan Writing Competition) 

22 December 2025 Monday National Mathematics Day 

23 December 2025 Tuesday Christmas Carnival 

24-25 December 

2025 

Wednesday-

Thursday 
Christmas Day   (Holiday) 

1 To 03 January 2026 Thursday-Saturday Winter Vacation 

10 January 2026 Saturday World Hindi Day 

11 January 2026 Sunday National Human Trafficking Awareness Day 

12 January 2026 Monday National Youth Day, Birth Anniversary Of Swami 

Vivekanand 

13 January 2026 Tuesday Lohri 

14 January 2026 Wednesday Indian Armed Forces .Veterans Day And Makarsakranti 



 

15 January 2026 Thursday Indian Army Day 

3
rd

 Week Of January --- III Periodic Assessment (Term II) 

23 January 2026 Friday Vasant Panchmi 

Birth Anniversary Of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose 

26 January 2026 Monday Republic Day Of India 

30 January 2026 Friday Martyr’s Day, Poster Making Competition  

31 January 2026 Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting, Register Day 

1 Week Of February 

2026 

--- Inspection And Stamping Of Copies And Course 

Compliance Report 

4 February 2026 Wednesday World Cancer Day 

09 To 14 February 

2026 

Monday-Saturday Oral And Writing Examination And Graded Subject 

Examination 

11 February 2026 Wednesday International Day Of Women And Girls In Science 

13 February 2026 Friday World Radio Day, National Women’s Day 

3
rd

 Week Of February --- Annual Examination (Nursery To IX And XI) 

20 February 2026 Friday World Day Of Social Justice 

21 February 2026 Saturday International Mother Language Day 

28 February 2026 Saturday National Science Day 

1 March 2026 Sunday Zero Discrimination Day, World Civil Defense Day 

1
st
 Week Of March 

2026 

Tentative  Parent Teacher Meeting & Copy Showing 

2
nd

 Week Of March  

2026 

Tentative Report Card And Annual Prize Distribution 

3
rd

 Week Of March 

2026 

Tentative New Session Starts 

 

 


